exercise of their registered direct warrants and the as-adjusted net tangible book value per share of our common stock
immediately after giving effect to the exercise of the registered direct warrants. Our net tangible book value as of
March 31, 2015 was approximately $3.5 million, or $0.20 per share.

6

Edgar Filing: LIGHTBRIDGE Corp - Form POS AM

13

After giving effect to the sale of our common stock pursuant to this prospectus in the aggregate amount of
approximately $8.9 million, reflecting the exercise of all 1,117,178 of the 2013 registered direct warrants at $2.30 per
share and all 2,734,590 of the 2014 registered direct warrants at $2.31 per share, and after deducting the estimated
aggregate offering expenses payable by us, our net tangible book value as of March 31, 2015 would have been
approximately $12.4 million, or $0.57 per share of common stock. This represents an immediate increase in the net
tangible book value of $0.37 per share to our existing stockholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book
value of $1.73 per share to the holders of the 2013 registered direct warrants and $1.74 to the holders of the 2014
registered direct warrants.

The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

2013 2014
warrants warrants

Exercise price per $  2.30 $  2.31
Net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2015 $  0.20
Increase per share attributable to exercising warrant holders $  0.37
As adjusted net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2015 0.57 0.57
Dilution per share to exercising warrant holders $  1.73 $  1.74
The foregoing table and discussion is based on 18,082,874 shares of common stock outstanding as of March 31, 2015
and excludes:

� 1,912,157 shares of our common stock subject to outstanding options having a weighted exercise price of $9.35
per share;

� 1,034,996 shares of our common stock that have been reserved for issuance upon exercise of outstanding
warrants issued in July 2010 having an exercise price of $9.00 per share; and

� 463,192 shares of our common stock that were available for issuance under our 2006 Stock Plan.
DESCRIPTION OF CAPITAL STOCK

Common Stock

We are authorized to issue up to 500,000,000 shares of common stock, par value $0.001 per share. Each outstanding
share of common stock entitles the holder thereof to one vote per share on all matters. Our bylaws provide that
elections for directors shall be by a plurality of votes. Stockholders do not have preemptive rights to purchase shares